4
Cerberus PACE Compact
Accessories and options
PCA20xx-A1, PCIO200x-A1, PCO200x-A1, PNA200x-A1, PN1002-A1, FDCIO22x
Accessories and optional components for the EN 54-16-certified Cerberus
PACE Compact digital multi-channel audio system.
● Accessories and optional components specifically tailored to the requirements of
the Cerberus PACE Compact multi-channel audio system

Smart Infrastructure  A6V11940275_en--_b
  2021-03-12
Type Designation Order number
Fire components for connection of a fire detection panel
FDCIO221 Input/output module FDnet/C-NET S54312-F2-A1
FDCIO222 Input/output module FDnet/C-NET A5Q00002369
FDCIO223 Input/output module FDnet/C-NET S24218-B102-A1
FDCIO224 Input/output module FDnet/C-NET A5Q00018689
Other accessories
PCA2015-A1 TAS ULE-614 Dialer S54451-B81-A1
PCA2016-A1 Müller SC 95.47 PRO Clock S54451-B82-A1
PCA2019-A1 ITEC CD/USB/SD-Player S54451-B83-A1
1
● The preferred components are to be ordered preferably.
● Order the alternative second source components only in case the preference is not
available.
15
Smart Infrastructure  A6V11940275_en--_b
  2021-03-12
Product documentation
You will find more information on the Cerberus PACE Compact system and its components
in the following documents:
Title Document ID
IT security policies
Cerberus PACE Compact – IT security policies A6V11439692
System documentation
Cerberus PACE Compact – planning A6V11899877
'PACE-Design' – configuration A6V10429097
Cerberus PACE Compact – mounting / installation A6V11899867
Cerberus PACE Compact – operation A6V11899865
Data sheets
System data sheet A6V11868429
Voice alarm panel Compact 400 A6V11940263
Voice alarm panel Compact 1000 A6V11940268
Network components A6V11940273
Operating and call stations A6V11940274
Power supply and batteries A6V11940272
Accessories and options A6V11940275
Loop isolator (100V)
Loop isolator (100V) - technical manual A6V11571319
Environmental declaration
Cerberus PACE – environmental declaration A6V11948779
Cerberus PACE Compact – environmental declaration A6V12161830
Download center
Related documents such as environmental declarations, CE declarations, etc., can also be
downloaded at the following Internet address:
16
Smart Infrastructure  A6V11940275_en--_b
  2021-03-12
Notes
Safety
 CAUTION
National safety regulations
Failure to comply with national safety regulations may result in personal injury and property
damage.
● Observe national provisions and comply with the appropriate safety regulations.
Disposal
The device is considered an electronic device for disposal in accordance
with the European Guidelines and may not be disposed of as domestic
garbage.
● Dispose of the device through channels provided for this purpose.
● Comply with all local and currently applicable laws and regulations.
Environmental compatibility
The Environmental Product Declarations (EPDs) for 'Cerberus PACE VANSYS' and 'Cerber-
us PACE Compact VANSYS' contain data and information on the product's environmentally
compatible design features and its ratings; for example, its RoHS conformity, composition,
packaging, environmental benefits, and disposal information.
You can obtain the documents A6V11948779/A6V12161830 via the following Internet ad-
dress:
Enter the document ID in the search field.